Beausale, Haseley, Honiley & Wroxall Parish Council



Clerk:
Mrs Nikki Forty
2 Church Cottages
Church Road
Honiley
Kenilworth CV8 1TJ

Phone: 01926 485028

email: clerk@bhhw-pc.co.uk

Meeting of the Council Wednesday 23rd June 2021 7.30pm

Wren Hall- Wroxall

email: clerk@bhhw-pc.co.uk if you would like to attend the meeting

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies
- 2. Public Open Forum
- 3. Minutes of meeting for approval and signing 19th May 2021
- 4. Matters arising from minutes of 19th May 2021
- 5. WDC: Reports from Cllr Illingworth/Cllr Hales
- 6. WCC: Report from Cllr Cooke
- 7. Meetings Attended
- 8. Parish Council Matters
 - 8.1 Finance
 - Annual Audit AGAR- to be reviewed and agreed.
 - ii. Internal Audit being completed by Mrs Sally Jones
 - iii. Finance report to date- this has been circulated to view prior to meeting.
 - iv. Clerk is waiting for confirmation from HSBC regarding online banking
- 8.2 Peter Elms on behalf of Enso Energy in relation to a Solar Farm in Honiley will be doing a presentation to the Parish Council prior to holding a public meeting
- 8.3 Comments from a resident regarding Rouncil Lane and the safety of the road at the blind bend.
 - 9 .Community Events
 - 9.1. Sunday teas will be held once a month. Online booking required.
 - 9.2 Warwickshire Open Studios at Wren Hall Exhibiting artists will be at the hall from 1-3rd July between 11 and 4. Refreshments available.

9.3 Live and Local performance 30th July - all information on Wren Hall website

10 AOB

11. Date of next meeting 28th July 2021

12. Planning Matters

Applications Pending

1. W/21/0546 LB- Wroxall Abbey - PC happy to leave to planning

2. W/21/0595 Land at the Paddocks Honiley Road (9 proposed dwellings) - PC strongly objects-sent to WDC 7/6/21

3. W/21/0506 Barleyfields - single storey extension - waiting for further comments from PC

4 W/21/0430 Lincoln Croft - single storey rear extension - WDC doing a site visit and reporting back to PC

Decisions by WDC

Nothing sent to clerk to date

Nikki Forty, Clerk to the Parish Council.

clerk@bhhw-pc.co.uk